WILDFIRE MATTERS REVIEW COMMITTEE
Agenda

Tuesday, September 14, 2021
Old Supreme Court
State Capitol Building

9:00 am

9:10 am

9:50 am

10:45 am

11:30 am

1:15 pm

3:45 pm

4:00 pm

Opening Remarks
o Representative Lisa Cutter, Chair

State Wildfire Management Funding

e Christina Van Winkle, Senior Environmental Analyst, Legislative Council
Staff

Climate Change and Wildfire
e Russ Schumacher, Associate Professor, Department of Atmospheric
Science, Colorado State University
e Angela Boag, Assistant Director, Climate, Forest Health, and Energy,
Department of Natural Resources

Policy Recommendations for Prescribed Burns
o Rachael Hamby, Senior Policy Analyst, Western Resource Advocates

Lunch

Bill Draft Requests
e Committee Discussion

Public Testimony

Adjourn

Committee documents may be accessed here:
http://leg.colorado.gov/content/iwmrc2021acommsched



http://leg.colorado.gov/content/iwmrc2021acommsched

