## **WILDFIRE MATTERS REVIEW COMMITTEE**

Agenda

Tuesday, September 14, 2021 Old Supreme Court State Capitol Building

9:00 am	Opening Remarks  • Representative Lisa Cutter, Chair
9:10 am	<ul> <li>State Wildfire Management Funding</li> <li>Christina Van Winkle, Senior Environmental Analyst, Legislative Council Staff</li> </ul>
9:50 am	<ul> <li>Climate Change and Wildfire</li> <li>Russ Schumacher, Associate Professor, Department of Atmospheric Science, Colorado State University</li> <li>Angela Boag, Assistant Director, Climate, Forest Health, and Energy, Department of Natural Resources</li> </ul>
10:45 am	Policy Recommendations for Prescribed Burns  • Rachael Hamby, Senior Policy Analyst, Western Resource Advocates
11:30 am	Lunch
1:15 pm	Bill Draft Requests  • Committee Discussion
3:45 pm	Public Testimony
4:00 pm	Adjourn

Committee documents may be accessed here: <a href="http://leg.colorado.gov/content/iwmrc2021acommsched">http://leg.colorado.gov/content/iwmrc2021acommsched</a>